purpose of illustrating the effect of the Acquisition as if the Acquisition had been completed
on 30 June 2015.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is prepared by the directors of the
Company to provide information of the Group upon completion of the Acquisition. It is
prepared for illustrative purpose only and based on a number of assumptions, estimates and
uncertainties. Because of its hypothetical nature, the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged Group
following the completion of the Acquisition or any future date.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with the
financial information of the Group as set out in Appendix I of the circular, the financial
information of the Target Company as set out in Appendix II of the circular and other
financial information included elsewhere in the circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-1 –

The Group
as at

30 June 2015 Pro forma adjustments

The
Enlarged

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Non-current assets
Intangible assets – –
Property, plant and equipment 4,158 4,158
Investment properties 42,569 42,569
Investment in a joint venture 176,087 176,087
Investment in an associate – 756,676 756,676

222,814 979,490

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 252,873 (183,607) 69,266
Amount due from an immediate

holding company 9,510 9,510
Amounts due from fellow

subsidiaries 353,912 (329,294) 24,618
Bank balances and cash –

unpledged 64,182 512,901 (512,901) 64,182

680,477 167,576

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 6,672 9,720 16,392
Amount due to an intermediate

holding company 7,025 7,025
Amount due to a fellow subsidiary 2,821 2,821
Income tax payable 11,767 11,767

28,285 38,005

Net current assets 652,192 129,571

Total assets less current liabilities 875,006 1,109,061

Non-current liabilities
Convertible bonds 282,187 282,187
Deferred tax liabilities 7,718 7,718

289,905 289,905

Net assets 585,101 819,156

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– III-2 –

The Group
as at

30 June 2015 Pro forma adjustments

The
Enlarged

Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)